College of Health & Sciences

FIRST AND SECOND YEAR
Students entering the program have earned an associate’s degree to include 45 hours of General
Education and 19 hours of required courses in their major. Maximum 64 hours.

2013-2014 Family & Consumer Sciences — Early Care Degree Plan

Fall Semester

EDUC
FCS
EDUC
FCS
PSYCH

2402
1513
3013
3213
3463

THIRD YEAR - JUNIOR

Survey of Exceptional Child

Nutrition

Foundations/Current Issues-Early Childhood
Child Care

Child & Adolescent Psych

14 TOTAL HOURS

EDUC
FCS
FCS
FCS

Spring Semester

3033
3463
3013
3463

-4

Socialization & Guid. Of Young Children
Behavior/Guidance of the Preschool Child
Consumer Buying

Foundations of Reading

Elective (4 Hours)

16 TOTAL HOURS

Fall Semester

FCS
FCS
EDUC
FCS

4213
4523
3333
-3
-3

FOURTH YEAR - SENIOR

Family Relationships

Resource Mgmt in Cont. Living

Methods in Creative Arts for Young Children
Elective 3000-4000 level

Elective (3 Hours)

15 TOTAL HOURS

FCS
FCS
EDUC

Spring Semester
4443
4513

3823
-6

Family in Crisis & Resources

Methods of Teaching FCS

Intro to Students with Mild Disabilities
Elective (6 Hours)

15 TOTAL HOURS

Total Degree Plan Hours 124



