College of Health & Sciences

2013-2014 Family & Consumer Sciences – Early Care Degree Plan

FIRST AND SECOND YEAR

Students entering the program have earned an associate's degree to include 45 hours of General Education and 19 hours of required courses in their major. Maximum 64 hours.

THIRD YEAR - JUNIOR

<u>Fall Semester</u>			Spring Semester		
EDUC	2402	Survey of Exceptional Child	EDUC	3033	Socialization & Guid. Of Young Children
FCS	1513	Nutrition	FCS	3463	Behavior/Guidance of the Preschool Child
EDUC	3013	Foundations/Current Issues-Early Childhood	FCS	3013	Consumer Buying
FCS	3213	Child Care	FCS	3463	Foundations of Reading
PSYCH	3463	Child & Adolescent Psych		4	Elective (4 Hours)

14 TOTAL HOURS 16 TOTAL HOURS

FOURTH YEAR - SENIOR

Fall Semester	Spring Semester					
FCS 4213	Family Relationships	FCS	4443	Family in Crisis & Resources		
FCS 4523	Resource Mgmt in Cont. Living	FCS	4513	Methods of Teaching FCS		
EDUC 3333	Methods in Creative Arts for Young Children	EDUC	3823	Intro to Students with Mild Disabilities		
FCS3	Elective 3000-4000 level		6	Elective (6 Hours)		
3	Elective (3 Hours)					

15 TOTAL HOURS 15 TOTAL HOURS

Total Degree Plan Hours 124